
BULLETIN
OF THE

SCHOOL OF ORIENTAL AND
AFRICAN STUDIES,

UNIVERSITY OF LONDON

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0041977X00111061 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0041977X00111061


BULLETIN
OF THE

SCHOOL OF ORIENTAL AND

AFRICAN STUDIES,

UNIVERSITY OF LONDON

VOLUME XV

1953

Published by

THE SCHOOL OF ORIENTAL AND AFRICAN STUDIES

Agents: Messrs. LUZAC & Co., LTD., 46 Great Russell Street, W.C.I.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0041977X00111061 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0041977X00111061


INDEX TO VOLUME XV

ALDEED (CYRIL), New Kingdom Art in Ancient
Egypt during the Eighteenth Dynasty,
1590-1315 B.C., 410-11.

ALLOTT (A. N.), A Note on the 6a Law of
Succession, 164-9 ; rev., 623-4.

Ancient Near Eastern Texts Relating to the Old
Testament (ed., James B. Pritchard), 172-i.

Ancient West-Arabian (Chaim Rabin), 607-613.
ANDERSON (J. N. D.), A Draft Code of Personal

Law for 'Iraq, 43-60.
Arabic Account of the Province of Safed, An, I

(Bernard Lewis), 477^88.
Arabiya (Johann Fuck), 607-613.
ARBERRY (A. J.), More Niffarl, 29-42.
Ariaca (H. W. Bailey), 530-540.
Die Arzneikunde der Kopten (Walter C. Till),

394-5.
AYALON (DAVID), Studies on the Structure of

the Mamluk Army, 1,203-228 ; II, 448-476;
L'esclavage Av, mamelouk, 627-^8.

Ayyubid Mint in Cairo, Technical Manual on,
423-447.

B
BAILBY (H. W.), Ariaca, 530-540 ; rev., 628-9.
Baptistere de Saint Louis, Le (D. S. Rice),

613-6.
BARTHELEMY (A.), Dictionnaire arabe-francais :

dialectes de Syrie, 178-9.
BASHAM (A. L.), A New Study of the Saka-

Kusana Period, 80-97.
Battles ofCoxinga, The (Donald Keene), 407-8.
BEASLEY (W. G.), rev., 408-9.
BECKINGHAM (C. F.), Pilgrimage and Death of

Sakura, King of Mali, 391-2.
BENDER (ERNEST), ed. and tr., The Nalara-

yadavadanticarita, 403-5.
Berber Dialect (Zuara): Particle-Noun Com-

plexes (T. F. Mitchell), 375-390.
BEBNDT (RONALD M.), Kunapipi, 417-18.
Bforjxava woAts: ad BSOAS., xiv, 512,

n. 6 (W. B. Henning), 392-3.
BETTS (R. R.), rev., 187-190.
Binghisan Budi, 192-3.
BntNBAUM (S. A.), rev., 411.
BOYCE (MARY), A Novel Interpretation of

Hafiz, 279-288.
BROWN, (C. C), Malay Sayings, 416-17;

rev., 417.
BROWN (DELMER M.), Money Economy in

Medieval Japan, 408-9.

COOPE (A. E.), rev., 416-17.
Correspondence of David Scott, Relating to

Indian Affairs, 1787-1805 (ed. C. H.
Philips), 415-16.

CRAWFORD (O. G. S.), The Fung Kingdom of
Sennar, 619-622.

D
DAOHIR (Ytrstrr AS'AD), Masadir al-Dirasat

al-Adabiyah, 413-4.
DANIELS (F. J.), rev., 181-7, 616-19.
DAVE (T. N.), rev., 403-5.
DA VIES (C. COLLIN), rev., 415-16.
DAWSON (WARREN R.), rev., 394-5.
DERRETT (J. D. M.), Vyavahara: Light on a

Vanished Controversy from an Unpublished
Fragment, 598-602.

Dictionnaire arabe-francais : dialectes de Syrie
(A. Barthelemy), 178-9.

Doctrine dassique de la medecine indienne, La
(Jean Filliozat), 628-9.

Draft Code of Personal Law for 'Iraq, A
(J. N. D. Anderson), 43-60.

DTTNLOP (D. M.), An Eleventh-Century Spanish
Account of the Northern Nations, 159-161.

DUNN (C. J.), rev., 407-8.

E
East Himalayish (Robert Shafer), 356-374.
EBERHARDT (W.), 588-597.
EHRENKREUTZ (A. S.), Extracts from the

Technical Manual on the Ayyubid Mint in
Cairo, 423-447.

Eleventh-Century Spanish Account of the
Northern Nations, An (D. M. Dunlop),
159-161.

ELLAS (T. OLAWALE), Nigerian Land Law and
Custom, 623-4.

EMENEAU (M. B.), Proto-Dravidian *c- :
Toda t-, 98-112.

EMERY (W. B.), rev., 410-11.
L'esclavage du mamelouk (David Ayalon),

627-8.
Essays and Studies Presented to Stanley Arthur

Cook in Celebration of his Seventy-fifth
Birthday (ed., D. Winston Thomas), 190-1.

Extracts from the Technical Manual on the
Ayyubid Mint in Cairo (A. S. Ehrenkreutz),
423-447.

C
Caucasica IV (V. Minorsky), 504-529.
CERULLI (ENRICO), Studi Etiopici IV: La

Lingua Caffina, 606-7.
Chinese Archaic Jades in the British Museum

(Soame Jenyns), 405-6.
Chinese in South-East Asia, The (Victor

Purcell), 180-1,

FAXHRY (M.), rev., 178-9.
Falasha Anthology (tr., Wolf Leslau), 174-7.
FAUST (LLOYD), A Grammar of Formal Written

Japanese, 616—19.
Les fUes de printemps chez les arabes et lews

implications historiques (Joseph Henninger),
626-7.

FILLIOZAT (JEAN), La doctrine dassique, de la
medecine, indienne, 628—9,

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0041977X00111061 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0041977X00111061


11 INDEX

Fort William-India House Correspondence
(Narendra Krishna Sinha), 402-3.

FiicK (JOHANN), Arabiya, 607-613.
Fung Kingdom of Sennar, The (O. G. S.

Crawford), 619-622.

G
Ga Law of Succession, Note on (A. N. Allott),

164-9.
' Gentry Society ' : Some Remarks on Recent

Work by W. Eberhardt (Edwin G.
Pulleyblank), 588-597.

Grammar of Formal Written Japanese, A
(W. P. Lehniann and Lloyd Faust), 616-19.

GunxAUME (A.), rev., 607-613.

H
Hafiz, A Novel Interpretation of (Mary Boyce),

279-288.
HALL (D. G. E.), rev., 180-1, 194-5.
Handbook of Oriental History (ed. C. H.

Philips), 187-190.
HANSFORD (S. HOWARD), rev., 405-6.
HARRIES (LYNDON), Strung Pearls : A Poem

from the Swahili-Arabic Text, 146-156.
Hebrew Alphabets, 400 B.C. to Our Days

(Reuben Leaf), 411.
HENNING (W. B.), Beorjxava woAu: ad

BSOAS., xiv, 512, n. 6, 392-3; correction
to BSOAS., xiv, p. 606, 393.

HENNINQER (JOSEPH), Les fetes de printemps
chez les arabes et leurs implications historiques,
626-7.

Histoire de Georgie (Alexandre Manvelishvili),
399-401.

Histoire du Maroc des origines d Vetablisseme.nl
du protectorat francais (Henri Terrasse),
191-2.

History of the Crusades, A (Steven Runciman),
397-9.

History of the Jews in Baghdad, A (Solomon
Sassoon), 625-6.

HOBBS (CECIL C), Indochina, A Bibliography
of the Land and People, 194-5.

HOOYKAAS (C), rev., 192-3.
HUNTINQFORD (G. W. B.), rev., 619-622.

Indochina, A Bibliography of the Land and
People (Cecil C. Hobbs), 194-5.

Jahrbuch fur kleinasiatische Forschung, 170-2.
JENYNS (SOAME), Chinese Archaic Jades in the

British Museum, 405-6.

K
KABERRY (PHYLLIS M.), rev., 417-18.
KEENB (DONALD), The Battles of Coxinga,

407-8.
Kunapipi (Ronald M. Berndt), 417-18.

LANDAU (J. M.), The Young Egypt Party,
161-4.

LANG (D. M.), rev., 399^01,

LAXT (D. C), Theories of Human Nature in
(Mencius ] £ ^f-) and Shyuntzyy (̂ ff -$•),
541-565.

LEAF (REUBEN), Hebrew Alphabets, 400 B.C. to
Our Days, 411.

LEHMANN (W. P.), A Grammar of Formal
Written Japanese, 616-19.

LESLAU (WOLF), tr., Falasha Anthology, 174-7.
LEWIS (BERNARD), Saladin and the Assassins,

239-245; An Arabic Aocount of the Province
of Safed, I, 477-488 ; rev., 412-13, 625-6.

Lii Ling/Su Wuu Letters, Some Notes on the
Authorship of (K. P. K. Whitaker), 113-137.

LITTMANN (ENNO), Nabatsean Inscriptions
from Egypt, 1-28.

LOHTJIZEN-DE LEEUW, J. E. VAN, see A New
Study of the Saka-Kusana Period (A. L.
Basham), 80-97.

M
Malay Sayings (C. C. Brown), 416-17.
MANVBLISHVTLI (ALEXANDRE), Histoire de

Georgie and Suset'i da Sak'arfvelo, 399-401.
Masadir al-Dirasat al-Adabiyah (Yusuf as'ad

Daghir), 413-14.
MAYER (L. A.), rev., 613-16.
Mencius, Theories of Human Nature in,

541-565.
MEREDITH (DAVID), Nabataean Inscriptions

from Egypt, 1-28.
Millon 'Arbhi 'Ibhri lal-lashpn ha'arbhUh

he-haddsha (David Neustadt [Ayalon] and
Pessah Schusser [Shin'ar]), 412.

MILNER (G. B.), rev., 418-19.
Ming China, Population Statistics of (Otto

Berkelbach van der Sprenkel), 289-326.
MDTOBSKY (V.), Caucasica IV, 504-529.
MITCHELL (T. F.), Particle-Noun Complexes

in a Berber Dialect (Zuara), 375-390.
Money Economy in Medieval Japan (Delmer M.

Brown), 408-9.
More Niffari (A. J. Arberry), 29-42.

N
Nabataean Inscriptions from Egypt (Enno
* Littmann and David Meredith), 1-28.
Nalardyadavadanticarita, The (ed. and tr.

Ernest Bender), 403-5.
NEUSTADT [AYALON] (David), Millon 'ArbM

'Ibhri lal-lashpn ha'arbhi^, he-hadasha, 412.
New Kingdom Art in Ancient Egypt during thi

Eighteenth Dynasty, 1590-1315 B.o. (Cyril
Aldred), 410-11.

New Study of the Saka-Kusfiija Period, A
(A. L. Basham), 80-«7.

Nigerian Land Law and Custom (T. Olawale
Elias), 623-4.

Northern Nations, An Eleventh-Century
Spanish Account of the (D. M. Dunlop),
159-161.

Note on the Ga Law of Succession, A (A. N.
Allott), 164-9.

Notes on Gurage Grammar (H. J. Polotsky),
624-5.

Novel Interpretation of Hafiz, A (Mary Boyde),
279-288.

O
Orientalia Suecana, 603-6.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0041977X00111061 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0041977X00111061


INDEX iii

Particle-Noun Complexes in a Berber Dialect
(Zuara) (T. F. Mitchell), 375-390.

PHILIPS (C. H.), ed., Handbook of Oriental
History, 187-190; ed. Co respondence of
David Scott, 415-16 ; rev., 402-3.

Phonology of the Nasalized Verbal Forms in
Sundanese, The (R. H. Robins), 138-145.

Pilgrimage and Death of Sakura, King of Mali,
The (C. F. Beckingham), 391-2.

Place of Politics in the Philosophy of Ibn
Rushd, The (Erwin I. J. Rosenthal),
246-278.

POLOTSKT (H. J.), Notes on Gurage Grammar,
624-5.

Population Statistics of Ming China (Otto
Berkelbach van der Sprenkel), 289-326.

PRITCHARD (JAMES B.), ed., Ancient Near
Eastern Texts Relating to the Old Testament,
172-4.

Proto-Dravidian *c-: Toda t- (M. B.
Emeneau), 98-112.

PULLEYBLANK (EDWTN G.),' Gentry Society ' :
Some Remarks on Recent Work by
W. Eberhardt, 588-597.

PUBCELL (VICTOR), The Chinese in South-Mast
Asia, 180-1.

R
RABIN (CHAIM), Ancient West-Arabian,

607-613.
Beadings from the Mystics of Islam (Margaret

Smith), 626.
REED (A. W.), Reed's Concise Maori Dictionary,

418-19.
REISCHAUEB (EDWIN 0.) and YAMAOIWA
, (JOSEPH K.), Translations from Early

Japanese Literature, 181—7.
Religions arabes pre'islamiques, Les (G.

Ryckmans), 395-7.
RICE (D. S.), Studies in Islamic Metal Work, II,

61-79; III, 229-238; IV, 489-503;
Baptisterede Saint Louis, 613-16.

ROBINS (R. H.), The Phonology of the
Nasalized Verbal Forms in Sundanese,
138-145.

ROSENTHAL (ERWIN I. J.), The Place of
Politics in the Philosophy of Ibn Rushd,
246-278.

RUNCIMAN (STEVEN), A History of the Crusades,
397-9.

Ruset'i da Sah'art'velo (A. Manvelishvili),
399-iOl.

RYCKMANS (G.), Les religions arabes pre-
islamiques, 395-7.

Safed, Arabic Account of, I, 477-488.
Sakura, King of Mali, Pilgrimage and Death of

(C. F. Beckingham), 391-2.
Saladin and the Assassins (Bernard Lewis),

239-245.
SASSOON (SOLOMON), A History of the Jews in

Baghdad, 625-6.
SAVOBY (R. M.), rev., 414-15,

SCHUSSER (SHIN'AR), Millon 'ArbK 'Ibhri
lal-lashqn M'arbMth he-hadasha, 412.

SERJEANT, R. B., rev., 191-2, 413-14, 626-7.
SHAFER (ROBERT), East Himalayish, 366-374.
Shyuntzyy, Theories of Human Nature in,

541-565.
SIMON (H. F.), TWO Substantival Complexes

in Standard Chinese, 327-355.
Simple Malay Reader, A (Sir Richard

Winstedt), 417.
SINHA (NABENDBA KRISHNA), ed., Fort

WiUiam-India House Correspondence, 402-3.
SMITH (MARGARET), Readings from the Mystics

of Islam, 626.
SMITH (SIDNEY), rev., 170-2, 172-4, 190-1,

395-7, 603-6.
Some Notes on the Authorship of the Iii

Ling/Su Wuu Letters, I (K. P. K. Whitaker),
113-137; II, 566-587.

South Arabian Etymological Marginalia
(Edward Ullendorff), 157-9.

South Arabian Poetry, I (ed., R. B. Serjeant),
607-613.

SPRENKEL (OTTO BEBKELBACH VAN DER),
Population Statistics of Ming China, 289-326.

Strung Pearls : A Poem from the Swahili-
Arabic Text (Lyndon Harries), 146-156.

STEDE (D. A. L.), rev., 415.
Studi Etiopici, IV: La Lingua Caffina (Enrico

Cerulh), 606-7.
Studies in Islamic Metal Work, II (D. S. Rice),

61-79 ; III, 229-238 ; IV, 489-503.
Studies on the Structure of the Mamluk Army,

I (David Ayalon), 203-228 ; II, 448-476.
Sundanese, Phonology of Nasalized Verbal

Forms in (R. H. Robins), 138-145.
Swahili-Arabic: Poem: Strung Pearls

(Lyndon Harries), 146-156.

TAQIZADEH (S. H.), Correction to article in
BSOAS., xiv, p. 610 sq. (W. B. Henning),
393.

TERRASSE (HENRI), Histoire du Maroc des
origines d Ve'tablissement du protectorat
franeais, 191-2.

Theatre person, Le (Charles Virolleaud), 414-15.
Theories of Human Nature in Mencius ( ^ J-)

and Shyuntzyy ( ^ ^f-) (D. C. Lau),
541-565.

THOMAS (D. WINTON), ed., Essays and Studies
Presented to Stanley Arthur Cook on his
Seventy-fifth Birthday, 190-1.

TILL (WALTER C), Die Arzneikunde der Kopten,
394-5.

Translations from Early Japanese Literature
(Edwin O. Reischauer and Joseph K.
Yamagiwa), 181-7.

Two Substantival Complexes in Standard
Chinese (H. F. Simon), 327-355.

U
ULLENDORFF (EDWARD), South Arabian

Etymological Marginalia, 157-9; rev.,
174-7, 624-5.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0041977X00111061 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0041977X00111061


IV INDEX

VntOLLBAUD (CHARLES), he thiatre persan,
414-15.

Visuddhimagga of Buddhaghosacariya (ed.
Henry Clarke Warren), 415.

Vyavahara : Light on a Vanished Controversy
from an Unpublished Fragment (J. D. M.
Derrett), 598-602.

W
WARBEN (HENBY CLARKE), ed., Visuddhimagga

of Bvddhaghosacariya, 415.
WHITAKEB (K. P. K.), Some Notes on the

Authorship of the Lii Ling/Su Wuu Letters,
I, 113-137 ; II, 566-587.

WINSTKDT (SIB RICHABD), A Simple Malay
Reader, 417.

WITTER. (PAUL), rev., 627-8.

YAMAGIWA (JOSEPH K.) and REISCHATTEB
(EDWIN O.), Translations from Early
Japanese Literature, 181-7.

Young Egypt Party, the (J. M. Landau), 161-4.

Zuara: Particle-noun Complexes in (T. F.
Mitchell), 375-390.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0041977X00111061 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0041977X00111061

